CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS COUNCIL RESOLUTION

May 25, 2022

No. 22-22

RESOLUTION APPOINTING EMMA KOSTECKI TO THE ENVIRONMENT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Environment Commission serves in an advisory capacity to the City Council on all policy matters relating to energy use, air quality, recreation and aesthetic appreciation, green infrastructure, water, solid waste, and environmental education;

WHEREAS, City Staff and the Commission Chair have interviewed Emma Kostecki and recommend appointment to the Falcon Heights Environment Commission.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Falcon Heights, Minnesota:

1. That the appointment of Emma Kostecki to the Falcon Heights Environment Commission is approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Falcon Heights.

Moved by: Muzer 3-0			Approved by: Randall C. Gustafson
GUSTAFSON LEEHY MEYER	<u>3</u>	In Favor	Attested by: Jack Linehan City Administrator
WEHYEE			77/

ANDREWS